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COMPACTED GRANULAR FIL R R D CONCRETE COMPACTED GRANULAR FILE— (SEE SITE PLAN) COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL; N e ALK erhe D CONCRETE (o)) UNIT
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U/S OF u/s OFm GROUND FLOOR 879.2 sm 24.4 %
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/\//\Szg , GRANULAR FILL \I
) i i i 3 o SETBACKS REQUIRED PROVIDED
NEW POURED CONCRETE CURI 13mm @ DOWELS 450mm LONG NEV POURED CONCRETE CURH 13mm @ DOWELS 450mm LONG NEW POURED CONCRETE CURH " 13mm @ DOWELS 450mm LONG o
(SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENTD ACROSS 13mm EXPANSION JOINTS @ (SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENTD ACROSS 13mn EXPANSION JOINTS @ (SEE SITE PLAN FOR EXTENTD ACROSS 13mm EXPANSION JOINTS @ 9] FRONT YARD NORTH 6.0
AL BE LUBRICATED WITH A j—l—L‘“ 0 SUALL"BE LUBRICATED waTH A SHALL"BE LUBRICATED WITR A+ N ( ) 9.92 m
RELEASING AGENT. RELEASING AGENT. RELEASING AGENT. SlDE YARD (EAST) 6.0m 6.00 m
Ay g SIDE YARD (WEST) 6.0m 10.58 m
N u — N
CONCRETE CURB AT PAVERS SIDEWALK CONCRETE CURB AT LANDSCAPE AREA DEPRESSED CONCRETE CURB DETAIL o) ) 5 REAR YARD (SOUTH) 6.0m 22.66m
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE g PARKING
BLDG AREA GROSS NET REQ'D
UNIT 1 75.68 sm 815 sf 81.9sm 882 sf 3.58
CINISHED 1 FINISHED UNIT 2 86.07 sm 926 sf 81.2 sm 874 sf 3.54
GRND. FLOOR GRND. FLOOR@ UNIT 3 86.08 sm 927 sf 81.2 sm 874 sf 3.54
] T | . UNIT 4 85.55 sm 921 sf 80.7 sm 868 sf 3.51
] ] UNIT 5 85.54 sm 921 sf 80.7 sm geg sf 3.51
] I UNIT 6 85.56 sm 921 sf 80.7 sm 868 sf 3.51
— = UNIT 7 126.12 sm 1,358 sf 118.7 sm 1,278 sf 5.17
(Hm L UNIT 8 125.67 sm 1,353 sf 118.5sm 1,276 sf 5.16
LOCAL BENCHMARK EXIS NG FIRE HTDRANT UNIT 9 93.50 sm 1,007 sf 79.8 sm 859 sf 3.48
g)gPFIBRgLLYDRANT REFER TO SPECIAL NOTES GARBAGE ROOM 10.27 sm 11 sf -
178.43 METRES 27000 CUR 2 SECTION (SHOWING MECHANICAL SCREENING) ELECTRICAL ROOM  9.455m 1921 -
fs sm S
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L T T T T T T T 1777 T ]
[ T T T T T T T A T 1
BLOCK 422 S 8 \/ REQUIRED 39
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GAS METER (e | | | | | PLAN 65M—3853 S | | S | 3 (m2) il 1132
\ 650 |2 | | | | | | = o e £\ curp — 4 | TOTAL PROPOSED AREA (m2) 882.2 sm 1.1.3.2
BUILDER SHALL INSTALL AND ELEC. |00 = o = ' -
MAINTAIN SILTATION CONTRO Z j§ 12 ELEVR’1‘7‘805 ! ! ! 49290 | = | | Z \ H TD\ EXISTING g 5 NUMBER OF STOREYS ABOVE GRADE BELOW GRADE O 3.21.1& 1.1.3.2
FENCE WHERE NOTED - ©
i g | PROPOSED _ © '] | g : | L e o s 1
15N o = ~ = . m conc. ST
\ : © : q)N E STOREY M'U LTIP, © | | o > \ znomm GONG. ST SEWER - 8 | BUILDING CLASSIFICATION GROUP E 3.2.2.62
N L 2 o & GROUP A 3.2.2.27
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0 | | | R ETAII L BUILDING | |7 THRESHO G \ PIPE INSULATION BOLLARD DETAIL
\ 9“ UNIT| 1 | UNITI 2 | UNIT 3 | UNIT 4 UNIT 5 | UNIT | | DOOR — | Z NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE 9 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED WENTIRE BUILDING
_ ; 5000 | | | UNIT 7 | UNIT 8 | é = | © \ [ BASEMENT ONLY 3.2.2.20-83
\ 000 S | | | I__F|_ 179.1 | | <]E 3 5 OIN LIEU OF ROOF RATING 3.21.5
® 3 | BOLLARD o - PROP anc\ ISLAND
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A '_
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10577 /KA \I‘m %AHA 00} Ané . A A S ELD b \ 1— SEE SITE GRADING AND SERVICEING PLAN DWG. G1 &
/F/ END OF FIRE ROUTE — T T 1/ — _TT*** DUy [ aa S e— pp— N R — i N G2 FOR GRADES AND SITE SERVICES 12 | WATER SERVICE/SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE #YES ONO
17,80 [178.45H] T—[]78.3(I)|20920 / 17885} 1427 \ [778.88H \ 2— SEE ARCH. DWG. A1.2 FOR BASE PLATES ELEVATIONS F1cH BUILDING OVES  #NO 326
— (& cine RET. WALl x 93 HANDICAPPE [N-CONQRETE CURB " ) 13 =
\ "FIRE R U(rpgsm LANDSCAPE = < — PARKINGSIGN(TYP.) SEE OET'L. 3 A1.1 = < \ 14 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION  CICOMBUSTIBLE CINONCOMBUSTIBLE o BOTH 3.2.2.29
< < > AREA @ 3 o @ 2750 N N ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION DCOMBUSTIBLE CINONCOMBUSTIBLE ¥ BOTH (FOR ADDITION)
ul CE d a
| 2 =) %’;‘lzl)TEAEfVER~ Ol 2900 | 2750 | TYP %% | \ 15 | MEZZANINE (S) AREA m2  N/A 3.2.1.1.(3)—(8)
- — ﬁ TYP + 5 OCCUPANT LOAD BASED ON Om2/PERSON ® DESIGN OF BUILDING
~ < N = SEE DET'L. 5 Al.1 L
. S AND DET 137 6300x2100x2460MM) ax M \ LIGHTING POLE
™~ ) ASPHALT AREA M ! ) / £ NEW BUILDING 12 PERSONS PER UNIT (12x8 96 PERSONS
~ o " FIRE ROUTE = FIRE ROUTE @ FIRE ROUTE g é/ \ 5% N COLE BASE COVER (12x8)
© 3|  HD ASPHALT TO SUPPORT FIRE TRUCK & 3 | 8/ 7 Oé = \ 5 LOCK NUTS 17 | BARRIER — FREE DESIGN  #YES ONO  (EXPLAN) 3.8
o » N . : m M LEVELING NUTS
\FIRE o o o T S e R | | ? \ % © O \ NOTES: 11:5 CAST—IN-PLACE ARCHITECTURAL 18 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES DYES  NO 3.3.1.2.(1) & 3.3.1.19(1)
— Oz 1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES I CONCRETE BASE BY MEANS OF _
FT’Q Nrg UNTED = / COMMERCIAL| SIDE OF FENCE : - < (v ALt DIMEN: STYLE SINGLE-USE 19 | REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBILES LISTED DESIGN No. 3.2.2.20-83 & 3.2.1.4
eroRMER __g|] - 10 BE MAINTANED 8 O TBLEWIRIET o FRe FFR (HOURS) or DESORPION (S6-2)
GROUND. LOOP = TRANSN | SN ORAGE AREA 2750 o DEVELOPER "STOP” SIGN I‘ =  CLASS OF CONCRETE SHALL BE 25mPq. ALUMINUM COLOR g CALVANIZED STEEL "J' RESISTANCE | FLOOR o NON COMBUSTIBLE
- . Aod % 2750 @ | N CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. égggN;E%TgE(S) . HONGEACTURER
MAX. 6O0M = 100 0 TYP 0 TYP > - MINIMUM_ OF TWO SLEEVES REQUIRED . SURFACES 50mm RIGID PVC CONDUIT RATING ROOF 0 NON COMBUSTIBLE
TOE WALL S O \ OTHERWISE SHOWN. FIN. GRADE SLEEVE —915 RADIUS BETWEEN = MAX 2 HRS | ULC W404
PLATNWOL G \ J | o M . PROVIDE A 19mm DIA. 3000mm STEEL | & (REFER TO ELECTRICAL) (FRR) OCCUPANCES = MIN 1 HR ULC WA415
N "C;__" i S ONCRETE CURB ‘ ‘ : | o \ gcﬁ)5’5‘5?%%@%%%%%???&?&? ' B Tt TOP OF CONVENTIONAL FRR OF SUPPORTING LISTED DESIGN No.
\ /; ‘ \T SEE ETLT 4 AT | Zoz ULND c AFlE AREA @ a | POLE WITH BARE COPPER CONDUCTOR. 1. I i FINISHED. GRADE. " MEMBERS or DESCRIPION (SG-2)
° ’ [ . CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY OPENING SIZE xlol E\’ '_ _."‘ =
i il 2 M N ‘T _ 6_.583:1 | = g IN POLE BASE PLATE PRIOR 10 SETTING SE’E,:E{“%NE — % Eg %@ I a Nj\ - N FLOOR o NON COMBUSTIBLE
I | e _— | ( E % \ . ‘?gBégﬁ_TRL%C)SS‘II'L CONDITIONS, REFER éLECTRICAL). Eu é . - v g'aiﬁ\}/gc;gﬁ i’;ogE‘gUIRED ROOF O HOURS NON COMBUSTIBLE
' 2.4M FENCE SEE  LAN DWG ®la . FORM RELEASE AGENT HAS BEEN i = P o e W e & SPECIFIED—SEE DWGS. MEZZANINE N/A
| s i 4 :m T ALy NS
| | N21* 28" 257W | | | || 518 | OF “Arrom o 3 = N R N (REFER TO NOTE 5) 20 | SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS TABLE 3.2.3.1D
—_————— — — — LOT 368 OT 366 515 ’ soaeT R0 Pyc To—_ |\ ﬂLiby- - 23]
| | 0.82 | | LOT 367 | L | || \ WITH ADAPTER =y 8-20M REINF. RODS & 10M WALL |AREA OF || o | L/H | PERMITTED [AREA OFf  PROP. LISTED | COMB |COMB.CONSTR.| NON—COMB.
| ) S o ErER TO Y. TES PER ONT. PROV. STD. EBF | o | or | MAX. % OF [OFENINGI % OF | (ioURs)| DESIGN OR | CONST | NON COMB. | CONSTR.
| LOT 369 | | | | T | \ ’ ST = DWG. OPSD-2200.01 (m2) H/L | OPENING | (m2) | OPENING DESCRIPTION CLADDING
: | | | | | » || \ +—610 bio—+ NORTH | 273.8 N/A | - 100% N/A N/A
|
O - - -
| | 8 | SOUTH | 253 22.66 100%
|
SITE PLAN PLAN 6 5 M . 3853 3 . . LIGHTING POLE DETAIL (ARTFORMS KELLAMY 610R) @ ot o0 Toal =T oo T n T
’I ' WEST | 141.3 | 10.58| — 64% 32.8 23% HR
SCALE = 1:200
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w IRCHITECT O
201 Spinnaker Way, Unit10 c
Concord, Ontario L4K 4C6 .
Telephone: 905 760—1848 §
Faximile: 905 760—-5941 =

E—mail: ninorico@ninorico.com

CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
AND CONDITIONS ON THE PROJECT AND MUST REPORT
ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
COMMENCING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

THIS DRAWING MUST NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION
UNTIL SIGNED "APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION” BY THE ARCHITECT.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
NINO RICO INC. ARCHITECT AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR
ANY PURPOSE WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM THE ARCHITECT.

x[179.00] [PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE
+ 179.00 |EXISTING GRADE

A PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE
A MAN DOOR LOCATIONS
A OVERHEAD DRIVE—IN DOOR
A OVERHEAD LOADING DOOR

Bcas. CATCH BASIN

@ C.B.M.H.| CATCH BASIN MANHOLE

@ v+ SANITARY MANHOLE

Q MH STORM SEWER MANHOLE
< FIRE HYDRANT

*G GAS METER

X R.D. ROOF DRAIN

-TB—1 | TEST BORE LOCATION
& SIAMESE FIRE CONNECTION
® BOLLARD

$Ls. LIGHT STANDARD

————— FIRE ACCESS ROUTE
RRZY | HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING

LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT PAVING
FE5E5] | SNOW STORAGE

12 JUNE 02, 09 TRANS & ELEC. ROOM REVISED
11 APR. 23, 09 SPUT FIRE ROUTE AS PER BLDG DEPT]
10 APR. 06, 09 RE-ISSUED FOR PERMIT

FEB. 28, 09 ISSUED FOR PERMIT

OCT. 16, 08 REISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
JUNE 16, 08 ELEC. ROOM REVISED

FEB. 04 08 SET BACK DIM REVISED

DEC. 03 07 REVISED PER FIRE DEP. COMMENTS
NOV. 30 07 REVISED PER FIRE DEP. COMMENTS
NOV. 15 07 DRIVEWAY, PARKING & S/W REVISED
OCT 25 07 REVISED BUILDING OUTLINE

& PARKING LAYOUT
1 MAR 05 07 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
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QUALIFICATION INFORMATION

The undersigned has reviewed and takes
responsibility for this design, and has the
qualifications and meets the requirements set
out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.

NINO RICO L@u BCDN 3181
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peol e WALL TYPES -
300MM FOUNDATION WALL HT 40T ] 401 ] 1140 40—+ 8
NOTE: - 904M-FOUNDATION-WALL— =280 o PLATE % ] o AT 90 MASONRY '
1—ALL THE COL'S SHOULD BE COVERED BY 2 LAYERS OF 16MM GYP. BOARD TYPE X W 35MM STEEL STUD —— B. PLATE A - 300, 26 AIR SPACE D O
TO PROVIDE 45MIN FRR. & < MASONRY ,’,16 5’6 5 ” AIR BARRIER O
2—APPLY 45MIN FRR. SPRAY FOAM TO EXPOSED BEAMS, JOISTS & SUPPORTING MEMBERS @ US. OF = 2 40P L STEEL coL 0 8140 S) STEEL COL ( 16MM DENS—GLASS GOLD SHEATHING = =
BECK AT DEMSIG WL s 7] S L T U | oo s i w TRCHITECT =
- k _ © ( , ga

: L QN o o e i s AT LT 90MM % : Y iin — 90MM i — 3| R26 BATT INSULATION _ _ R
® — 3, Ol s =1 B 2 FOUNDATION/L\\ : o FOUNDATION/L§\ ’/ VAPOUR BARRIER 201 Spinnaker Way, Unit10 -
NOTE: C T ool |k 1" (T Y al e s \? : 16 GYPSUM BOARD Concord, Ontario L4K 4C6 K

INTERIOR WALLS AND ABOVE GROUND PLUMBING FACILITIES SHOWN ON DWG ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS < N K Sy o 104 B 50 — % 150 ' Telephone: 905 760—1848
~ o Q e o ‘ S 5 TYP. 300 mm EXTERIOR WALL PoN =
PERMIT APPLICATION AND TO BE PART OF TENANT IMPROVEMENT SCOPE OF WORK. J= iR i vé [ i ol 18 2 Q :L Faximile: 905 760—-5941 >

o 2 & /4 Bl Q o~ - D) O . . . . .
|~ — : — e |———— E—mail: ninorico@ninorico.com
—@—.. - MASONRY — S = _ | S—

LEGEND OSL  ONE SIDE LOCK 7 | | L STEEL coL [ 204 sT. stub—T1l106 |/ o 10;V = 16MM FIBER CEMENT SIDING CONTRACTORS MUST CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ALUM  ALUMINUM LEVER  LEVER HANDLE PT PAINTED B.F. BARRIER FREE ¢ 00 ’ . 500 , TO BOX COL. 7 /§ ﬂ Z/ * ;2 / 25MM STRAPPING AND CONDITIONS ON THE PROJECT AND MUST REPORT
ANOD  ANODIZED PREFIN  PREFINISHED P.M. PRESSED METAL H.M. HOLLOW METAL 2 o Or | ToMM YEE Z = ‘ AIR—WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER ANy DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE
DELAY  DELAY ACTION SELF CLOSER ST STAIN S.C. SOLID CORE WOOD H.W. HOLLOW CORE WOOD \ EXTR. COL’s I(TYR.) EXT. FACE 300MM J \ EXT. FACE — 300MM J \ 12;\mS;Z';(JERT’IogT;E(EESEJS\é\/Oé)EO THIS DRAWING MUST NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

- - - Aé IOUNDATION TRIM gé IOUNDATION TRIM : 0 O/ C UNTIL SIGNED "APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION" BY THE ARCHITECT.
DOOR TYPES 90MM FOUNDATION WALL i WALL AI*GLE 90MM FOUNDATION WALL WALL AI*GLE ;26u éiT_(l;Ellll\_llé\lUGL T NOT SCALE. DRAWNGS.
I S [ PLAN DET.@ EXT. PILASTER (TYP. PLAN DET.@ EXT. COLUMN (TYP. 6mil POLY AIR/VAPOUR BARRIER ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF
6 o ( ) S s SEE STRUCT( DV\/)G 4 PLAN DET.@ CORNER COLUMN (TYP.) 5 B. PLATE.@ CORNER COLUMN (TYP.) 13 GYPSUM BOARD TAPED AND SANDED R T D AL NOT BE LSED FoR
9 . . SCALE = 1:10 SCALE = 1:10 SEE STRUCT. DWG
TYPE € |—| J K KO |_ LO TYP. EXTERIOR WALL WITH FIBER CEMENT
TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C  TYPE D OH. DOOR SIDING
5330 5330 2100
3480 2100 13mm GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH
DOOR SCHEDULE 5105 5102 9550 SIDES OF 92mm OR 152mm METAL
5580 STUDS
DOOR Fre  |MATERIAL OF SELF WEATHER | PANIC 300 © 600 TO UNDER SIDE OF
LOCATION SIZE TYPE FINISH LATCH | LOCK HResHOLD[UNDERT REMARKS ++/
NO. RATING [ 500r | FRAME CLOSURE STRIPPING | H.WARE cuT a B 450 400 3180 STEEL DECK
001 EﬂITTSFROM 914x2134x44 c -~ HM. | P.M. r OO0 O 10O O | ~ | nsuame 0P 0553 . 255“ 2551 7551 2550 - @ TYP. INTERIOR METAL STUD WALL
ENTRANCE TO |
o0z | FNTRTS oxisaas | A | = fAMfawm | et | O[O | OO | O O |eoum soonommraion === 4= == LT~ |
003 SEF"\I}RI;AI\_I\I;EE RTﬁ_ 914x2134x44 C - HM. | P.M. r OO OIO | -1]10O |- INSULATED g8 . i - B e A ; - - - - - - 1 d @A}O B(i%NCE'_ECL)ggK@ EVERY
INSULATED O.H. 533 1983 1051 1000, 1852 1001,1050, 2000 | 877, 7 ! 28 BLOCK COURSE. TO U/S OF DECK
004 GARBAGE RM. 2134x2134x44 E — H.M. P.M. PT Q Q Q WITH EUEC. DOQR OPENER| __ COLONIAL STYLE DP‘ T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T ‘ // ‘ O 8 240 PROVIDE BULL NOSE CORNERS
H/C 914x2134x44 | C — | HwW. | PMm rr | O - | / = 2 =
005 | WASHROOM oo O] O NOTE 2 At = — gty s Wl p RN NI TYP. 240 mm INT. CONC. BLOCK
NOTE :1 PROVIDE 50 MM CONC. CURB AT GARBAGE ROOM MANDOOR ﬁ L,|. = —1 R i e = | E— I T = Tl ol - Ll _ _ _ _ ’I
NOTE :2 PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE SCHEDULE AS PER OBC. DIV. B 3.8.3.12 (1) (b) () | L_j‘ \ N N \ N ] ‘LD | ‘ PRE_FIN. ALUM THERMALLY
N (LIRS ‘ —FIN.
1N @ | | | | | | O - . - - - BROKEN FRAMES C/W TEMPERED
< Q},J o | | o | | DOUBLE GLAZED WINDOW & OR
| | | | | | | | o | INSULATED PREFINISHED ALUM.
A B ’I C C 1 D E l__ G _ | | | | | | | | S| | o o E SPANDREL PANEL
a a | K ‘ ) K ) K | ) | N 20N CAULKING ALL AROUND OPENINGS
&3% &32 1y 2 5| | R N N * o ’
o 1 . 11 JUNE 04 09 ELEC. RM, REVISED & RE-ISSUED
| A I = @ TYP. EXTERIOR ALUM. FRAME WINDOW EC. RM,
00 5339 5330 5330 ] 5330 (S5 & 5330 | S : @ _ 10 e 01 0 Sl o o
+——2270 } 6860 6360 } [ POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL g ﬁEE gcs) gg EE\fISSES[iJI?DS FFE)E§ F():éTRYMlsTCMMT
m S DP i o TO TOP OF CONCRETE SLAB OR CONC.
P | | | S BLK FOUNDATION WALL 6 FEB 28 09 ISSUED FOR PERMIT
1070MM GAURDRAIL | | o | N 50mm RIGID STYROFOAM PERIMETER 4 OCT 16 08 REVSED ELECT. ROOM
5 a e S i e e e Eﬂ A Y \ ! '('\;g%L/?L'lcé':N“ég\‘Sﬁgg?Eg BELOW GRADE 3 MAR 28 08 REVISED FLOOR PLAN & ELEVATIONS
- - = = L — 00 Webg™ 240 ! 240 ! 240 _ N 2 OCT 25 07 REVISED ELEVATIONS FACADE
. A 4635 51163 , 989 ), 1014 (/ ] , 2 TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS) 1 MAR 05 07 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
3 | 3 ‘ ‘ J/ ‘62d) | 1014
8 HANDRAIL 2 L ‘ 8 NO. DATE ISSUE OR REVISION
— |
N/ BOTH SIDES™ | ;}% 2 B TYP. FOUNDATION WALL
] — _ Al | - QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
5 ‘ o) = = T,i/j‘_ SERE 'Sl —T\i‘ ——'" ﬂﬁj = i | - _ © 3 SOMM MASONRY The undersigned has reviewed and takes
‘ N\ g Vau N | \\\ @a | e B [ — 26 AIR SPACE quraeiisﬁrc):c;r:izlr?:lgn?rrr:g;: fﬁég?éqﬂfernfnmet
| ‘ SPRINKLR. A o /\ /\ o H\\ﬂ 77777777777777 50MM RIGID INSULATION out in the Ontario Building Code to be a designer.
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